

Freedom of Information Team  
Room 1.16  
De La Court House  
Queen Alexandra Hospital  
Southwick Hill Road  
Portsmouth  
Hampshire  
PO6 3LY

Tel: 023 9228 6000 Ext 3708

Name:

Date: 13/06/2019

Ref: 19-20 135

Dear

### Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by our Freedom of Information team on 11/06/2019. You have requested the following:

As we are updating HSJ's database of trusts' leaders. Please, could you provide us with details for the below leadership roles.

1. Confirm whether the individuals mentioned in the table are correct in their specific roles.
2. Provide details for the missing ones. In case if the position is vacant please mention so.
3. If you have a very similar role but not the exact job title, please include details of the very similar role and individual. If you don't have this role at all, please state N/A or "Don't have the job title".

Trust Name	Portsmouth Hospitals NHS Trust
Profile Type	Acute
Organisation Code	RHU
Chair	Melloney Poole OBE
Chief executive	Mark Cubbon
Finance director	Chris Adcock
Medical director	John Knighton
Chief Nurse	Theresa Murphy
Chief operating officer	Paul Bytheway
Head of communications	Emma McKinney

Director of HR	Nicole Cornelius
Director of strategy	Penny Emerit
Chief pharmacist	Director of Medicines Optimisation - Kieran Hand
Head of corporate services/board secretary	Director of Governance & Risk Lois Howell
Head of legal services	Jacqueline Haines
Lead director for procurement	Alan Hoskins
PA to chief executive	Jayne Bonilla
Chief clinical information officer	David Murday
Director of infection control	Associate Director – Caroline Mitchell
Head of estates	Director of Estates John A'Court
Chief information officers/IT director	Head of IT – Philip Kenney
Head of hotel services	
Head of private patients	Steve Thomas
Head of sterile services	Manager – Darren Carter
Head of facilities management	Director of Estates John A'Court

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on [Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk](mailto:Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk) or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team